
NCAA Division III Faculty Athletics Representative’s Advisory Group – 2021

 
Kurt Beron 
At-Large Member 
Faculty Athletics Representative 
Professor of Economics 
University of Texas, Dallas 
800 W. Campbell Rd., GR 3.1 
Dallas TX 
Phone: 972/883-2929 
Email: kberon@utdallas.edu 
 
Hope Bussenius      
FARA Appointee 
Faculty Athletics Representative 
Associate Professor 
Nell Hodgson Woodruff School of Nursing 
Emory University 
Atlanta GA  30322 
Phone: 770-597-6222 
Email: hopebussenius@emory.edu 
 
Charles (Chuck) Brown 
Management Council Representative 
Faculty Athletics Representative 
Associate Professor of Accounting 
Penn State Behrend 
5101 Jordan Road 
Erie PA  16563 
Phone: 814-898-6432 
Email: cab51@psu.edu 
 
Judy (Jo) Hopp 
FARA Executive Committee Representative 
Faculty Athletics Representative 
Professor of Chemistry and Physics 
University of Wisconsin, Stout  
126 E Science Wing 
Menomonie WI  54751 
Phone: 715-232-2139 
Email: hoppj@uwstout.edu 
 
Hunter Nash 
SAAC Appointee 
Student-Athlete 
Alma College 
614 West Superior Street 
Alma,  MI 48801 
Phone: (517) 899-4618 
Email: nash1hj@alma.edu 
 

 
Wanda Rutledge 
FARA Appointee 
Faculty Athletics Representative 
Associate Professor 
School of Business 
New Jersey City University 
2039 Kennedy Blvd. 
Jersey City NJ  07305 
Phone: 201-200-3353 
Email: wrutledge@njcu.edu 
 
Mike Snyder 
NADIIIA Appointee 
Director of Athletics 
Illinois College  
1101 West College Avenue 
Jacksonville IL  62650 
Phone: 217-245-3381 
Email: mike.snyder@mail.ic.edu 
 
Kim Wenger 
D3CA Appointee 
Commissioner 
Northwest Conference 
Pacific University 
2403 College Way 
Forest Grove OR  97116 
Phone: 209-946-2392 
Email: wenger@nwcsports.com 
 
 
NCAA Staff Liaison 
Eric Hartung 
Associate Director of Division III 
Phone: 317-917-6222 
Email: ehartung@ncaa.org 
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